PAT24751 F59 S.L.C.

	rh CONGRESS 2D SESSION S.
То 1	redesignate the National Historic Trails Interpretive Center in Casper, Wyoming, as the "Barbara L. Cubin National Historic Trails Interpretive Center".
	IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES
Ms.	Lummis introduced the following bill; which was read twice and referred to the Committee on
m.	A BILL
То	redesignate the National Historic Trails Interpretive Center in Casper, Wyoming, as the "Barbara L. Cubin National Historic Trails Interpretive Center".
1	Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
2	tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
3	SECTION 1. DESIGNATION OF BARBARA L. CUBIN NA-
4	TIONAL HISTORIC TRAILS INTERPRETIVE
5	CENTER.
6	(a) In General.—The National Historic Trails In-

7 terpretive Center established under section 2(a) of Public

 $8~{\rm Law}~105\text{--}290~(112~{\rm Stat.}~2783)$ in Casper, Wyoming, shall

PAT24751 F59 S.L.C.

1 be known and designated as the "Barbara L. Cubin Na-

- 2 tional Historic Trails Interpretive Center".
- 3 (b) References.—Any reference in a law, map, reg-
- 4 ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United
- 5 States to the National Historic Trails Interpretive Center
- 6 referred to in subsection (a) shall be deemed to be a ref-
- 7 erence to the "Barbara L. Cubin National Historic Trails
- 8 Interpretive Center".
- 9 (c) Conforming Amendment.—Section 2(a) of
- 10 Public Law 105–290 (112 Stat. 2783) is amended, in the
- 11 second sentence, by striking "the National Historic Trails
- 12 Interpretive Center" and inserting "the Barbara L. Cubin
- 13 National Historic Trails Interpretive Center'".